 www.gigadevice.com  GD30VR1000
GD30VR1000 Rev1.0 Copyright © 2024, GigaDevice Semiconductor Inc.  1
Datasheet All Rights Reserved.
Low Power, Low Noise, Low Temperature Drift, High Precision
Voltage Reference
1 Features
• Low temperature drift:
–  15 ppm/°C (max)

ΘJB Junction to board thermal resistance 91.7 °C/W
ΘJC (top) Junction to case (top) thermal resistance 128.5 °C/W
ΨJB Junction-to-Board Characterization Parameters 90.3 °C/W
ΨJT Junction to Top Characteristic Parameters 12.8 °C/W
1. Thermal characteristics are based on simulation, and meet JEDEC document JESD51-7.
 www.gigadevice.com  GD30VR1000
GD30VR1000 Rev1.0 Copyright © 2024, GigaDevice Semiconductor Inc.  5
Datasheet All Rights Reserved.
5.5 Electrical Characteristics
Unless otherwise noted, at TA = 25°C, ILOAD = 0, CL = 1μF, VIN = 5V.
PARAMETER CONDITION MIN TYP MAX UNIT
OUTPUT VOLTAGE
VOUT output voltage
GD30VR1000-I20  2.048
V
GD30VR1000-I25  2.5
GD30VR1000-I30  3.0
GD30VR1000-I33  3.3
GD30VR1000-I40  4.096
GD30VR1000-I50  5.0
Initial accuracy All voltage options1 −0.1  0.1 %
NOISE
Output voltage noise f = 0.1Hz to 10Hz  10  µVPP /V
OUTPUT VOLTAGE TEMPERATURE DRIFT

1
VOUT
VIN
GND
3
2
1
1uF
1uF
Figure 12. Basic Connections
6.4.2 Supply Voltage
GD30VR1000 product family feature extremely low dropout voltages. Except for the GD30VR1000 which has a
minimum supply requirement of 2.5V, these references can operate from supplies that exceed the output voltage
by 200mV under no-load conditions.
 www.gigadevice.com  GD30VR1000
GD30VR1000 Rev1.0 Copyright © 2024, GigaDevice Semiconductor Inc.  10
Datasheet All Rights Reserved.
7 Layout Guides and Example
7.1 Layout Guides
Place the power supply bypass capacitors as close to the power supply and ground pins as possible. The

3x(1.05)
SYMM
C
3x(0.45)
2x(0.95)
2.45(R0.05)TYP
1
2
3
 www.gigadevice.com  GD30VR1000
GD30VR1000 Rev1.0 Copyright © 2024, GigaDevice Semiconductor Inc.  14
Datasheet All Rights Reserved.
9 Ordering Information
Ordering Code Output Voltage Package Type Packaging Type MOQ OP Temp(°C)
GD30VR1000BSTR-I20 2.048V SOT23-3 Tape & Reel 3000 −40°C to +125°C
GD30VR1000BSTR-I25 2.5V SOT23-3 Tape & Reel 3000 −40°C to +125°C
GD30VR1000BSTR-I30 3.0V SOT23-3 Tape & Reel 3000 −40°C to +125°C
GD30VR1000BSTR-I33 3.3V SOT23-3 Tape & Reel 3000 −40°C to +125°C
GD30VR1000BSTR-I40 4.096V SOT23-3 Tape & Reel 3000 −40°C to +125°C
GD30VR1000BSTR-I50 5.0V SOT23-3 Tape & Reel 3000 −40°C to +125°C
 www.gigadevice.com  GD30VR1000
GD30VR1000 Rev1.0 Copyright © 2024, GigaDevice Semiconductor Inc.  15
Datasheet All Rights Reserved.
10 Revision History
REVISION NUMBER DESCRIPTION DATE